Digital instruments and measuring transducers .2M
M2-19
Electrical parameter indicator equipment}}
Its design enables the installation of the }}
unit on small panels
It measures voltage, current, frequency }}
and harmonic distortion, depending on the
type

References
DM. Voltmeter
Measurement Parameters Input Relay Type Code
AC V 30..0.600 V ac 1 DM 45 V M20901
DM. Ammeters
Measurement Parameters Input Relay Type Code
AC A ... / 5 A 1 DM 45 A M20911
AC A 30 A 1 DM 45 AD M20921
DM. Frequency-meter
Measurement Parameters Input Relay Type Code
AC Hz 10 ... 600 Hz 1 DM 45 F M20931
DM. Measurement stations
Measurement Parameters Input Relay Type Code
AC V, A, Hz, THD 600 V / .../5 A / 10...600 Hz 1 DM 45 CM M20941
AC V, A, Hz, THD 600 V c / 30 A / 10...600 Hz 1 DM 45 CMD M20951
Coding table
M 2 X X X X 0 0 X
Code
Internal
Code
Auxiliary
power supply
Standard (230 V) 0
 100 ... 115 V  ac 1
 18 ... 36 V dc 7
Dimensions Connections